

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 339/2024  
CNR: RJHC020633952024 | URN: CSA / 505U / 2024

Aam Janta Chak Bhaglai  
-----Appellant

Versus

Shrichand S/o Gyarsilal  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Chaman Singh                                                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. J.P. Goyal, Sr. Adv. assisted by<br>Ms. Jyoti Swami with<br>Ms. Khushi Jain |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**01/09/2026**

As per office report, record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the record with this file.

List the matter after one week.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J